UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1600446008 Fee: $50.00
Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Recording Requcstcd By: Date: 01/04/2016 09:20 AM Pg: 10f2
Bank of America
" Prepared By: Ariana Garcia
4909 Savarese Circle
FL1-908-01-05
Tampa
$00-444-4302
" When Recerded Retum To:
Richmond Monroe Group, Inc.
P.O. BOX 458

Kimberling City, MO 65686
Ref#: 0003300000008940 / 0012152284

TTET T TR
NNz R L
DocID#  121.23/83959845577
Tax ID: 1€-22452-037-0000
Property Address:
531¢ W 22nd Place

Cicero, IL 60804-2804
ILOVZ-AM 34212792 1142015 HBY82S This space for Reconder’s use

(215 22Tk (D)

ASSIGNHENT OF MORTGAGE
For Value Received, the undersigned holder or 4 Mortgage (herein “Assignor™) whose address is 4909
SAVARESE CIRCLE, TAMPA, FL 33634 does :z-=by grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVEY. GMMENT whose address is 451 7TH STREET, S.W,,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410 all beneficial interest uner that certain Mortgage described below together with the
note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due 27.d to become due thereon with interest and all rights
accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGZs”?ATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR GSF MORTGAGE CLR2ORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): ANDRES ROBLES, A MARRIED MAN MATI/ ROBLES, HIS SPOUSE AND

ANTONIO ROBLES, AN UNMARRIED MAN
Date of Mortgage: 4/25/2011 Original Loan Amount: $240,362.00
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 5/4/2011, book NfA, page N/A and instrument number 1112408020

Property Legal Description:

THE EAST 15 FEET OF LOT 42 AND LOT 43 (EXCEPT THE EAST 10 FEET OF LOT 43; TNV 2.0CK 16 IN
HAWTHORNE LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO MORTON PARL, Lr¥ING THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAs” OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN NO.: 16-28-102-037-0000 /¥ A: 5310
WEST 22ND PLACE CICERO, IL 60804



1600446008 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on
NV 3 &+

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LFP
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING,

/_

rrea, Assistant Vice President

State of FL, Czanty of Hillsborough

The foregoing inztrur:ent was acknowledged before me this MVOsus by Martha Correa, Assistant
Vice President aut'«rize- to sign on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC
HOME LOANS SERV .M, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP. He/she is
personally known o me of bas produced ———————"— as identification.

.

Commisgion# FF 242277
My comm. expires June 21, 2019

7 Iy é} Mo Pl S of e

DocID# 12123083959845577



