UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1812049107 Fee: $50.00

Karen A Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Recording Requested By: Date: 04/30/2018 11:00 AM Pg: 1of 2
RICHMOND MONROE GROUP. INC.
When Recorded Return To:
RICHMOND MONROE GROUP, INC,
p.0O. BOX 458

KIMBERLING CITY, MO 65686
Ref#: 0007340000019206 /1215228

LTI AR L SR A A m

Loan #: 1215228
TS Ref #: 0007340000019206
Client Ref #- 1 2162280

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
ILICOOK

Assignment Prepared on: Maich 27, 2018

Assignor: BAYVIEW DISPOSINOTMS VA, LLC |, at 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, 5TH FLOOR, CORAL
GABLES, FL, 33148

Assignee; BRIGHTHOUSE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
_at C/O BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, 4425 [“OMCZ DE LEON BLVD, SUITE #500, CORAL GABLES, FL, 33146

For value received, the Assignor does hereby grant, sel', assign, transfer and convey, unto the above-named
Assignee all interest under that certain Mortgage Dated" 4/25/2011, in the amount of $240,362.00, executed by
ANDRES ROBLES, A MARRIED MAN, MARIA ROBLES, Hit; SPOUSE AND ANTONIO ROBLES, AN
UNMARRIED MAN to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR GSF
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIONS 2s described in said Morigage and Recorded:
5/4/2011, Document #: 1112408020 in COOK County, State of llliriois.

Property Address: 5310 W 22ND PLACE, CICERO, IL, 60804

Assassor's No.: 16-28-102-037-0000

Legal Description:

THE EAST 15 FEET OF LOT 42 AND LOT 43 (EXCEPT THE EAST 10 FEET UFLUT 43) INBLOCK 16 IN
HAWTHORNE LAND AND (MPROVEMENT COMP % OF THE NORTHWEST % Cr SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. K LINOIS.

PIN NO.; 16-28-102-037-0000
G/KIA; 5310 WEST 22ND PLACE CICERO, IL 60804

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its SUCCESSOrS and assigns, forever, subject only to'the terms
and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

L L e R mpm kAt B e G A mee T



1812049107 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page: 2 of 2/ TS Ref #: 0007340000019206
BAYVIEW DISPOSITIONS VA, LLC

Cn: 04/03/201 8/%

Signature: . / /<
Name: PETER SUAREZ i‘
Title: ASSISTANT VICE P ENT

State of FLORIDA
County of MIAMI-DADE

On: 04/03/202; before me, Rogelio A. Portal, a Notary Public in and for MIAMI-DADE in the State of FLORIDA,
personally apprared PETER SUAREZ, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, BAYVIEW DISPOSITIONS IVA, LLC
personally known to.pa {or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed te(he within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in

|s!he eir authonzed \ap,arlty, and that by h|slhertthe|r sxgnature on the instrument the parson, or the entity upon

MY COMMISSICN # FF 993830
EXPIRES: August 25, 2020

RogelidalRortal £ TG o Tou otry Puic Undetas |
Notaly Expires; 8/25/2020 / #: FF 983630 3 AN St s s

Document Prepared by: JESSICA BROWN, RICE/CND MONROE GROUP, INC., P.O. BOX 458, KIMBERLING
CITY, MO, 85876
IL/COOK




